Electric Counterbalance Truck
X20 - X35
4,400 - 7,000 lb. Capacity
Series 1252
→  The first electric forklift truck which combines the performance and durability of an IC truck
     with dynamics, flexibility, and freedom from emissions that comes with a Linde Li-ION
     electric forklift truck.
→  Synchronous reluctance motor (SRM+) with efficient water-cooling system that allows for

s
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE LINDE
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation X20/600 X25
1.2a Series 1252 1252
1.3 Power unit Battery Battery
1.4 Operation Seat Seat
1.5 Load capacity/Load Q (lb) (t) 4,400 2.0 5,000 2.5
1.6 Load centre distance c (in) (mm) 24 600 24 500
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (in) (mm) 17.9 455 17.9 455
1.9 Wheelbase y (in) (mm) 72.2 1835 72.2 1853
W
ei
gh
ts 2.1 Service weight  (lb) (kg) 10,663 1) 4837 1) 10,6631) 4837 1)
2.2 Axle load with load, front/rear (lb) (kg) 12,484 / 2,588 5663/1174 13,922 / 2,253 6315 / 1022
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear (lb) (kg) 5,540 / 5,123 1) 2513/2324 1) 5,540 / 5,123 1) 2513 / 2324 1)
W
he
el
s/
Ty
re
s 3.1 Tyres rubber, SE, pneumatic, polyurethane SE SE
3.2 Tyre size, front 250 / 75-12 (27x10-12) 250 / 75-12 (27x10-12)
3.3 Tyre size, rear 6.50-10 6.50-10
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven) 2x / 2 2x / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (in) (mm) 39.7 1008 39.7 1008
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (in) (mm) 37.2 946 37.2 946
Di
m
en
si
on
s
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt, forward/backward a/b (°) 5.0 / 8.0 5.0 / 8.0
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (in) (mm) 85.7 2220 85.7 2220
4.3 Free lift h2 (in) (mm) 54.9 150 54.9 150
4.4 Lift h3 (in) (mm) 184.3 3095 184.3 3095
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (in) (mm) 215.0 3852 215.0 3852
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (in) (mm) 87.6 2225 87.6 2225
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height h7 (in) (mm) 45.5 1156 45.5 1156
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 (in) (mm) 231 587 23.1 587
4.19 Overall length l1 (in) (mm) 144.5 3671 144.5 3671
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (in) (mm) 105.2 2671 105.2 2671
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (in) (mm) 49.5 / 45.7 1256 49.5 / 45.7 1256
4.22 Fork dimensions s / e / l (in) (mm) 1.8 x 4.0 x 40.0 45 × 100 × 1000 1.8 x 4.0 x 40.0 45 × 100 × 1000
4.23 Fork carriage type 2A 2A
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (in) (mm) 45.3 1150 45.3 1150
4.31 Ground clearance, below mast m1 (in) (mm) 4.7 119 4.7 119
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (in) (mm) 6.8 173 6.8 173
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast (in) (mm) 157.8 2) 4008 2) 157.8 2) 4008 2)
4.34.2 Aisle width with pallet 800 x 1200 along forks Ast (in) (mm) 165.7 2) 4208 2) 165.7 2) 4208 2)
4.35 Turning radius Wa (in) (mm) 92.6 2352 92.6 2352
4.36 Minimum pivoting point distance b13 (in) (mm) 25.8 655 25.8 655
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load (mph) (km/h) 13.7 / 13.7 22/22 13.7 / 13.7 22/22
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load  (fpm) (m/s) 110 / 114 0.56/0.58 110 / 114 0.57/0.58
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load  (fpm) (m/s) 114 / 112 0.58/0.57 114 / 112 0.58/0.57
5.5 Tractive force, with/without load  (lbf) (N) 1,708 / 1,708 7600/7600 1,708 / 1,708 7600/7600
5.6 Maximum tractive force, with/without load  (lbf) (N) 4,496 / 4,496 20000/20000 4,496 / 4,496 20000/20000
5.7 Climbing ability, with/without load  % 22.2 / 33.2 20.5 / 33.2
5.8 Maximum climbing ability, with/without load  % 28.7 / 43.4 26.4 / 43.4
5.9 Acceleration time, with/without load  s 4.8 /4.3 4.9 / 4.3